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 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS INDIVIDUAL CAREER

Goals

Rk Name, Seasons Goals 
1 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 94
2 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 53
3 Sara Reading, 97-00 52
4 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 96-99 51
5 Ashley Hatch, 13-16 47
6 Cameron Tucker, 17-21 43
7 Elise Flake, 16-19 40
8 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 99-02 37
8 Katie Larkin, 05-08 37
8 Bella Folino, 18-23 37
11 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00 36
11 Brecken Mozingo, 19-23 36
13 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 12-16 33
14 Kim Lowe Halladay, 97-00 32 
15 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 09-12 31
16 Jaime Rendich Beck, 02-05 29
17 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 00-03 28
18 Kassidy Christensen Shumway, 07-10 26
19 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 18-23 24
20 Lydia Ojuka, 00-03 23
20 Nadia Gomes, 14-17 23

Assists

Rk Name, Seasons Assists
1 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 00-03 47
2 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 39
3 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00 38
4 Brecken Mozingo, 19-23 37
5 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 96-99 36
5 Kim Lowe Halladay, 97-00 36
7 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 09-12 35
8 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 12-16 30
9 Cameron Tucker, 17-21 29
10 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 26
11 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 96-99 25
12 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 99-02 23
12 Jaime Rendich Beck, 02-05 23
12 Nadia Gomes, 14-17 23
15 Natalyn Orchard Lewis, 96, 98-00 22
16 Sara Reading, 97-00 21
16 Lauren Anderson Cosby, 08-11 21
16 Ashley Hatch, 13-16 21
16 Kendell Petersen, 18-23 21
16 Jamie Shepherd, 19-23 21

Multiple-Goal Games

Rk Name, Seasons Games
1 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 25
2 Sara Reading, 97-00 11
2 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 11
3 Ashley Hatch, 13-16 9
4 Maren Hendershot McCray, 96-99 8
5     Cameron Tucker, 17-21 7
5 Brecken Mozingo, 19-23 7
7 Bella Folino, 18-23 6
8 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00 5
8 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 12-16 5
8 Elise Flake, 16-19 5

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS 
Points

Rk Name, Seasons Points
1 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 216
2 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 145
3 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 96-99 138
4 Sara Reading, 97-00 125
5 Ashley Hatch, 13-16 115
5 Cameron Tucker, 17-21 115
7 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00 110
8 Brecken Mozingo, 19-23 109
9 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 00-03 103
10 Kim Lowe Halladay, 97-00 100
11 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 99-02 97
11 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 09-12 97
13 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 12-16 96
14 Elise Flake, 16-19 94
15 Katie Larkin, 05-08 91
16 Bella Folino, 18-23 83
17 Jaime Rendich Beck, 02-05 81
18 Nadia Gomes, 14-17 69
19 Kassidy Christensen Shumway, 07-10 67
20 Lydia Ojuka, 00-03 59

Shots

Rk Name, Seasons Shots
1 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 417
2 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 368
3 Ashley Hatch, 13-16 337
4 Sara Reading, 97-00 312
5 Brecken Mozingo, 19-23 294
6 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 95-99 277
7 Katie Larkin, 05-08 270
8 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 00-03 250
9 Cameron Tucker, 17-21 240
10 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 99-02 228
11 Nadia Gomes, 14-17 217
12 Jessica Ringwood, 09-12 214
13 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 12-16 211
14 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00 204
15 Bella Folino, 18-23 202
16 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 96-99 200
17 Kim Lowe Halladay, 97-00 199
18 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 18-23 196
19 Kassidy Christensen Shumway, 07-10 187
20 Elise Flake, 16-19 176

Hat Tricks

Rk Name, Seasons Hat Tricks
1 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 8
2 Ashley Hatch, 13-16 3
3     Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00 2
3 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 2
3 Cameron Tucker, 17-21 2
6 Ashley Monahan, 95-97 1
6 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 96-98 1
6 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 96-98 1
6 Sara Reading, 97-00 1
6 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 99-02 1
6 Bobbi Tillotson, 03-06 1
6	 Jessica-Aquino-Greenfield,	04-07	 1
6 Rachel McCarthy 1

Multiple-Assist Games

Rk Name, Seasons #
1 Brecken Mozingo, 19-23 7
1 Mikayla Colohan, 17-21 7
3 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 09-12 6

3 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 12-16 6
5 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 96-99 5
6 Shauna Rohbock, 95-98 4
6 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 96-99 4
6 Kim Lowe Halladay, 97-00 4
9 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 95-97, 99-00  3
9 Natalyn Orchard Lewis, 97-00 3
9 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 00-03 3
9 Bobbi Tillotson, 03-06 3
9 Lizzy Braby, 16-19 3
9 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 18-23 3

Shutouts

Rk Name, Seasons Shutouts
1 Erika Woodbury, 04-07 40
2 McKinzie Olson, 08-11 36
3 Jennifer Waldron, 97-01 27.5
4 Erica Owens, 09-13 22
5 Hannah Clark, 13-17 12.6
6 Sabrina Macias Davis, 16-19 11.7
7 Cassidy Smith, 16-21 11
7 Rachel Boaz, 15-16 10.9
8 Ashley Smith, 02-05 10
9 Dana Wood-Skyles, 95-97 9

Goals Against Average

Rk Name, Seasons GAA
1 Rachel Boaz, 15-16 0.40
2 McKinzie Olson, 08-11 0.61
2 Erica Owens, 09-13 0.61
5 Erika Woodbury, 04-07 0.64
6 Sabrina Macias Davis, 16-19 0.87
7 Cassidy Smith, 2015-19, 20-21 0.875
7 Katherine Snyder, 10-14 0.90
8 Catherine Wright, 95-98 0.96
9 Jennifer Waldron, 97-01 0.98

Save Percentage

Rk Name, Seasons Pct.
1 Rachel Boaz, 15-16 .900
2 McKinzie Olson, 08-11 .842
3 Erica Owens, 09-13 .835
4 Cassidy Smith, 16-20 .833
5 Erika Woodbury, 04-07 .825
6 Camille Thomas, 95-97 .810
7 Sabrina Macias Davis, 16-19 .788
8 Hannah Clark, 13-17 .776
9 Katherine Snyder, 10-14 .741
10 Jennifer Waldron, 97-01 .739

Games Played

Rk Name, Seasons Games
1 Jamie Shepherd, 19-23 108
2 Bella Folino, 18-23 107
3 Kendell Petersen, 18-23 103
4 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 18-23 101
4 Rachel McCarthy, 19-23 101
6 Cameron Tucker, 17-21 98
7 Athelia Graham, 96-00 97
7 Sara Reading, 97-00 97
9 Laveni Vaka, 19-23 97
10 Kim Lowe Halladay, 97-00 96
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16 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 36
19 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 35
19 Katie Larkin, 2007 35

Shots

Rk Name, Season Shots
1 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 134
2 Brecken Mozingo, 2022 109
3 Shauna Rohbock, 1996 108
4 Sara Reading, 2000 107
5 Sara Reading, 1999 102
6 Ashley Hatch, 2014 101
7     Mikayla Colohan, 2019 100
8 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 99
9 Ashley Hatch, 2016 95
10 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 90
11 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 89
12 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 2002 87
12 Jessica Ringwood, 2012 87
14 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 85
15 Mikayla Colohan, 2018 82
16 Elise Flake, 2019 81
17 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1999 80
17 Cameron Tucker, 2021 80
19 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 76
19 Ashley Hatch, 2015 76

Saves

Rk Name, Season Saves
1 Dana Wood, 1995 89
2 Rachel Boaz, 2015 78
3 Erica Owens, 2012 77
4 McKinzie Olson, 2010 74
5 Erika Woodbury, 2004 73
5 Erika Woodbury, 2007 73
7 McKinzie Olson, 2011 72
8 McKinzie Olson, 2008 71
9 Hannah Clark, 2017 69
10 Erika Woodbury, 2006 63
10 McKinzie Olson, 2009 63
10 Erica Owens, 2013 63
10 Sabrina Macias Davis, 2019 63
14 Jennifer Waldron, 2001 62
15 Camille Thomas, 1997 60
15 Jennifer Waldron, 1999 60
17 Savanna Mason, 2022 57
18 Cassidy Smith, 2021 56

Shutouts 

Rk Name, Season Shutouts
1 Erika Woodbury, 2007 13
2 Erika Woodbury, 2006 12
2 McKinzie Olson, 2009 12
2 Erica Owens, 2012 12
5 Rachel Boaz, 2015 10.4
6 McKinzie Olson, 2010 10
6 Erica Owens, 2013 10
8 Jennifer Waldron, 1999 9
8 McKinzie Olson, 2008 9
10 Jennifer Waldron, 2001 8
10 Ashley Smith, 2003 8
10 Erika Woodbury, 2005 8
13 Sabrina Macias Davis, 2019 7.3
14 Erika Woodbury, 2004 7
14 Cassidy Smith, 2021 7
15 Hannah Clark, 2016 6.6
16 Katherine Snyder, 2014 5.5

 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS INDIVIDUAL SEASON
INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECORDS 
Goals

Rk Name, Season Goals
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1996 35
2 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 24
3 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 20
3 Elise Flake, 2019 20
5 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 19
5 Ashley Hatch, 2016 19
7 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 2000 18
7 Sara Reading, 2000 18
7 Ashley Hatch, 2014 18
7 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 18
11 Sara Reading, 1999 17
11 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 2002 17
13 Michele Vasconcelos, 2016 16
13 Mikayla Colohan, 2019 16
13 Cameron Tucker, 2021 16
16 Shauna Rohbock, 1997 15
16 Katie Larkin, 2007 15
18 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1999 14
18 Elise Flake, 2018 14
18 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 14

Assists

Rk Name, Season Assists
1 Kim Lowe Halladay, 2000 15
1 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 15
1 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 15
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000 13
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2003 13
4 Michele Vasconcelos, 2016 13
4 Lizzy Braby, 2019 13
8 Jennifer Love, 1996 12
8 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 2000 12
8 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2002 12
8 Nadia Gomes, 2016 12
8 Kendell Petersen, 2023 12
13 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 11
13 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 1996 11
13 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1997 11
16 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 1997 10
16 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 1999 10
16 Jaime Rendich Beck, 2003 10
16 Lauren Anderson Cosby, 2008 10
16 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 10
16 Brecken Mozingo, 2022 10

Points

Rk Name, Season Points
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1996 79
2 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 57
3 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 51
4 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 2000 48
5 Elise Flake, 2019 47
6 Michele Vasconcelos, 2016 45
7 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 44
7 Ashley Hatch, 2016 44
9 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 43
10 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 42
10 Ashley Hatch, 2014 42
12 Cameron Tucker, 2021 40
13 Sara Reading, 1999 39
13 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 2002 39
13 Mikayla Colohan, 2019 39
16 Shauna Rohbock, 1997 36
16 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1999 36

17 Hannah Clark, 2017 5.1
18 Camille Thomas, 1996 5
18 Jennifer Waldron, 1998 5
18 McKinzie Olson, 2011 5

Multiple-Goal Games

Rk Name, Season Games
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1996 13
2 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 5
2 Ashley Hatch, 2014 5
2 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 5
4 Sara Reading, 1999 4
4 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 4
4 Ashley Hatch, 2016 4
4 Elise Flake, 2019 4
4 Mikayla Colohan, 2019 4
9 Shauna Rohbock, 1997 3
9 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 3
9 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 3
9 Sara Reading, 2000 3
9 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 2002 3
9 Jennifer Henry Fielding, 2002 3
9 Michele Vasconcelos, 2016 3
9 Cameron Tucker, 2019 3
9 Cameron Tucker, 2021 3
9 Brecken Mozingo, 2022 3

Hat Tricks

Rk Name, Season Hat Tricks
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1996 3
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 3
3 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 2
3 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 2000 2
3 Ashley Hatch, 2016 2
3 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 2
7 Ashley Monahan, 1996 1
7 Karen Robbins-Wunderil, 1997 1
7 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 1
7 Sara Reading, 1999 1
7 Jessica Aquino, 2005 1
7 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 2005 1
7 Bobbi Tillotson, 2005 1
7 Ashley Hatch, 2014 1
7      Cameron Tucker, 2019 1
7 Cameron Tucker, 2020-21 1

Multiple-Assist Games

Rk Name, Seasons Games
1 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 4
2 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 3
2 Lizzy Braby, 2019 3
4 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 2
4 Kim Lowe Halladay, 1997 2
4 Shauna Rohbock, 1997 2
4 Athelia Graham, 1998 2
4 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 1999 2
4 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1999 2
4 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 2000 2
4 Natalyn Orchard Lewis, 2000 2
4 Jaime Rendich Beck, 2003 2
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2003 2
4 Bobbi Tillotson, 2004 2
4 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2010 2
4 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2011 2
4 Michelle Murphy Vasconcelos, 2014 2
4 Nadia Gomes, 2016 2
4     Mikayla Colohan, 2019 2
4 Cameron Tucker, 2020-21 2
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9 Camille Thomas, 1997 .822
10 McKinzie Olson, 2011 .818
11 Cassidy Smith, 2021 .812

Goals Against Average

Rk Name, Season GAA
1 Rachel Boaz, 2015 0.39
2 Erika Woodbury 2005 0.44
3 Erika Woodbury 2007 0.47
4 McKinzie Olson 2008 0.49
4 McKinzie Olson 2010 0.49
6 Erika Woodbury, 2006 0.52
6 Hannah Clark, 2016 0.52
8 Erica Owens 2012 0.53
9 Cassidy Smith, 2021 0.58
10 McKinzie Olson 2009 0.66

 

 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS INDIVIDUAL SEASON

4 Brecken Mozingo, 2021, 2022 2
4 Olivia Wade, 2022 2

Consecutive Games Scoring a Goal

Rk Name, Season Games
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1996-97 9
1     Mikayla Colohan, 2020-21 9
2 Elise Flake, 2019 8
3 Jenni Willardson Viernes, 2002 7
3 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2016 7
5 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 5
5 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 5
5 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1998 5
5     Katie Larkin, 2007 5
5 Cameron Tucker, 2020-21 5
5 Brecken Mozingo, 2022 5

Consecutive Games with an Assist

Rk Name, Season Games
1 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 7
2 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2002 6
3 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000 5
3 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2012 5
5 Kendell Petersen, 2023 4
5 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 1996-97 4
5 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2001 4
5 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 4
5 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2016 4
5 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2016 4
5 Lizzy Braby, 2019 4
5 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 4

Consecutive Games With A Point

Rk Name, Season(s) Games
1 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 2002 13
1 Elise Flake, 2019 13
3 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2002 12
3 Ashley Hatch, 2014 12
3 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 12
6 Shauna Rohbock, 1996-1997 11
7 Shauna Rohbock, 1996 10
8 Mikayla Colohan, 2020-21 9
8 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 9
10 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 8
10 Ashley Hatch, 2016 8
10 Elise Flake, 2018 8
13 Shauna Rohbock, 1997 7
13 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2016 7
13 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2016 7
13 Cameron Tucker, 2020-21 7
17 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000 6
17 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 6
17 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2012 6
17 Niki Fernandes, 2014 6
17 Cameron Tucker, 2019 6 
17 Brecken Mozingo, 2022 6

Save Percentage

Rk Name, Season Pct.
1 Rachel Boaz, 2015 .907
2 McKinzie Olson, 2008 .887
3 McKinzie Olson, 2010 .871
4 Erika Woodbury, 2007 .869
5 Hannah Clark, 2016 .857
6 Erica Owens, 2012 .855
7 Erika Woodbury, 2005 .852
8 Erika Woodbury, 2006 .851
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Shots

Rk Name, Season Shots
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 90
2 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 76
3 Brooke Bowman, 2002 74
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000 65
4 Ashley Hatch, 2013 65
6 Katie Larkin, 2005 64
7 Kim Devine, 2001 58
8 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 56
9 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 1996 49
9 Lauren Anderson Cosby, 2008 49
11 Kassidy Shumway, 2007 48
12 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 1995 45
12 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2012 45
14 Leanne Johnson Weaver, 1995 39
15 Ashley Monahan, 1995 38
16 Allie Fryer, 2022 37
17 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 1999 36
18 Sara Reading, 1997 34
18 Jessica Ringwood, 2009 34
20	 SaraJayne	Affleck,	2019	 33

Shutouts

Rk Name, Seasons Shutouts
1 McKinzie Olson, 2008 9
2 Erika Woodbury, 2004 7
3 Lynette Hernaez, 2023 5
4 Jennifer Waldron, 1998 3
5 Ashley Smith, 2002 2

 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS FRESHMAN INDIVIDUAL SEASON
FRESHMAN INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECORDS 
Goals

Rk Name, Season Goals
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 20
2 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 13
3 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 12
4 Brooke Bowman, 2002 10
5 Kim Devine, 2001 9
6 Sara Reading, 1997 8
6 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2012 8
6 Allie Fryer, 2022 8
9 Kim Lowe Halladay, 1997 7
9 Jeni Willardson Viernes, 1999 7
9 Kassidy Christensen Shumway, 2007 7
12 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2003 6
12 Ashley Hatch, 2013 6
12 Bella Folino, 2018 6

Assists

Rk Name, Season Assists
1 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000 13
2 Jennifer Love Rawlings, 1996 12
3 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 11
4 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 1999 10
4 Lauren Anderson Cosby, 2008 10
4 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 10
7 Kim Lowe Halladay, 1997 8
8 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2012 7
8 Ashley Hatch, 2013 7
10 Katie Larkin, 2005 6
11 Michelle Jensen Peterson, 1995 5
11 Natalyn Orchard Lewis, 1996 5
11 Mikayla Colohan, 2017 5

Points

Rk Name, Season Points
1 Shauna Rohbock, 1995 42
2 Carlee Payne Holmoe, 2009 36
3 Maren Hendershot McCrary, 1996 35
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000 27
5 Brooke Bowman, 2002 25
6 Sara Reading, 1997 24
7 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos, 2012 23
8 Kim Lowe Halladay, 1997 22
9 Kim Devine, 2001 21
10 Jennifer Love Rawlings, 1996 20
10 Lauren Anderson Cosby, 2008 20
12 Ashley Hatch, 2013 19
13 Allie Fryer, 2022 17
14 Kassidy Christensen Shumway, 2007 16
15 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, 1996 15
15 Bella Folino, 2018 15
17 Katie Larkin, 2005 14

Saves

Rk Name, Season Saves
1 Erika Woodbury, 2004 73
2 McKinzie Olson, 2008 71
3 Lynette Hernaez, 2023 58
4 Jennifer Waldron, 1998 48
5 Ashley Smith, 2002 26
6 Hannah Clark, 2014 14
7 Camille Thomas, 1995 12
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2002 Aleisha Cramer Rose Third
2003 Aleisha Cramer Rose Second
2005  Jaime Renich Beck Third
2006 Andrea Willis Fr Third
2006 Katie Larkin Third
2007 Katie Larkin Third
2008 Katie Larkin Third
2008 Mckinzie Olson Fr Third
2008 Lauren Anderson Fr Third
2008 Andrea Willis Fourth

Soccer Times All-America

Season Athlete Team
2005 Jaime Rendich Beck HM

United Soccer Coaches/NSCAA Scholar 
All-America

Season Athlete Team
2000 Natalyn Lewis Second
2001 Sarah Higham Yee Second
2003 Aleisha Cramer Rose First
2007 Erika Woodbury First
2008 Andrea Willis Second
2009 Andrea Willis First
2011 Carlee Payne Holmoe Third
2012 Carlee Payne Holmoe Second
2012 Erica Owens Second
2013 Erica Owens Second
2014 Annie Amos Second
2016 Michele Vasconcelos Second
2019 Mikayla Colohan First
2019 Elise Flake First
2019	 Alyssa	Jefferson	 Second

CoSIDA Academic All-America

Season Athlete Team
2015 Sarah Chambers Gardner Third

 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS INDIVIDUAL SEASON HONORS
INDIVIDUAL HONORS 
Mac Hermann Trophy Candidates

Athlete Season
Aleisha Cramer Rose 01, 03
Jessica Harmon Carter 07
Katie Larkin 07, 08
Andrea Willis 09
Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall 11, 12*
Ashley Hatch 15, 16*
Nadia Gomes 16
Taylor Isom 17
Elise Flake 19*
Mikayla Colohan 19, 21*
Jamie Shepherd 22
Laveni Vaka 22
Laveni Vaka* 23
Brecken Mozingo* 23
Jamie Shepherd 23

*semifinalist

United Soccer Coaches/NSCAA All-America

Season Athlete Team
1996 Shauna Rohbock Second
1997 Shauna Rohbock Second
1998 Maren Hendershot McCrary Third
1998 Shauna Rohbock Third
1999 Maren Hendershot McCrary First
1999 Staci Reynolds Second
2000 Aleisha Cramer Rose First
2002 Aleisha Cramer Rose Third
2003 Aleisha Cramer Rose Third
2005 Jamie Rendich Beck Third
2006 Katie Larkin Third
2007 Katie Larkin Third
2008 Katie Larkin Third
2009 Andrea Willis Third
2010 Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall Second
2011 Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall Third
2012 Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall First
2012 Jessica Ringwood Second
2013 Cloee Colohan Third
2014 Ashley Hatch Third
2015 Nadia Gomes Third
2016 Ashley Hatch First
2016 Taylor Isom Second
2018 Mikayla Colohan Second
2019 Mikayla Colohan First
2019 Elise Flake First
2019	 Alyssa	Jefferson	 Third
2020-21 Mikayla Colohan First
2021 Mikayla Colohan First
2021 Cameron Tucker Third
2022 Brecken Mozingo Second
2022 Jamie Shepherd Second
2023 Brecken Mozingo First
2023 Olivia Wade-Katoa Third

Soccer Buzz All-America

Season Athlete Team
1996 Shauna Rohbock Third
1997 Shauna Rohbock Second
1998 Shauna Rohbock Third
1999 Staci Reynolds Third
1999 Maren Hendershot McCrary HM
2000 Michelle Jensen Peterson Second
2000 Aleisha Cramer Rose Third/Fr First
2000 Staci Reynolds HM
2001 Aleisha Cramer Rose First

Conference Players of the Year

Player of the Year
Season Athlete Conference
1997 Shauna Rohbock WAC
1999 Maren Hendershot McCrary MWC
2000 Michelle Jensen Peterson MWC
2001 Aleisha Cramer Rose MWC
2002 Jeni Viernes MWC
2008 Katie Larkin MWC
2012 Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall WCC
2014 Ashley Hatch WCC
2015 Nadia Gomes WCC
2016 Michele Vasconcelos WCC
2019 Mikayla Colohan WCC
2020-21 Mikayla Colohan WCC
2021 Mikayla Colohan WCC

Defender of the Year
Season Athlete Conference
2003 Aleisha Cramer Rose MWC
2008 Andrea Willis MWC
2009 Andrea Willis MWC
2014 Annie Amos WCC
2016 Taylor Isom WCC
2022 Laveni Vaka WCC

Midfielder of the Year
Season Athlete Conference
2022 Jamie Shepherd WCC

Goalkeeper of the Year
Season Athlete Conference
2012 Erica Owens WCC
2013 Erica Owens WCC
2015 Rachel Boaz WCC

Freshman of the Year
Season Athlete Conference
2000 Aleisha Cramer MWC
2002 Brooke Bowman MWC
2004 Erika Woodbury MWC
2006 Andrea Willis MWC
2009 Carlee Payne MWC
2012 Michele Murphy WCC

Coach of the Year
Season Coach Conference
1996 Jennifer Rockwood WAC
2000 Jennifer Rockwood MWC
2008 Jennifer Rockwood MWC
2012 Jennifer Rockwood WCC
2014 Jennifer Rockwood WCC
2018 Jennifer Rockwood WCC
2019 Jennifer Rockwood WCC
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2 Hannah Clark, Utah, 9/16 10
2 Sabrina Macias Davis, Stanford, 11/19 10
10 Dana Wood-Skyles, Nebraska, 10/95 9
10 Dana Wood-Skyles, Utah, 10/95 9
10 Erika Woodbury, Wyoming, 10/04 9
10 Erika Woodbury, Washington, 9/07 9
10 McKinzie Olson, CS Fullerton, 9/11 9

Quickest Goal Scored

Time Name, Opponent, Season
0:43  Shauna Rohbock vs. Air Force, 96
0:46  Sara Reading at Montana, 00
0:58  Athelia Graham at Hawaii, 97
0:54  Bella Folino vs. LMU, 21
1:01  Michelle Jensen Peterson vs. Utah, 00
1:05 Bella Folino vs. Iowa St., 23
1:08  Shauna Rohbock vs. SDSU, 96
1:12  Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall vs. Marq., 10
1:20  Carlee Payne Holmoe at Weber State, 09
1:23  Ashley Monahan vs. Utah State, 96

Latest Goal in Regulation

Time Name, Opponent, Date
89:59  Jennifer Love, vs. Weber State, 9/97
89:53  Carolyn Swenson, at TCU, 10/06
89:51  Claire Thomas, at LMU, 9/04
89:49  Shauna Rohbock, at Cal, 10/98
89:49  Jeni Willardson Viernes, vs. Utah, 11/02
89:43  Rachelle Dixon, at Northwestern, 9/99
89:34 Caroline Stringfellow,  vs. Saint Mary’s, 10/21
89:23  Lydia Ojuka, at Washington State, 10/02
89:21  Kim Lowe Halladay, at UCLA, 9/97
89:16  Carlee Payne Holmoe, vs. Auburn, 11/12
89:04  Shauna Rohbock, at Creighton, 10/95

Latest Game-winning Goal in Regulation

Time Name, Final Score, Opponent, Date
89:49  Shauna Rohbock, 4-3 at Cal, 10/98
89:16  Carlee Payne Holmoe, 1-0 v. Aub., 11/12
89:04  Shauna Rohbock, 2-1 at Creighton, 10/95
88:44  Michelle Jensen Peterson, 1-0 vs. Or. St, 9/97
88:37  Annie Zwahlen, 2-1 vs. USC, 10/03
88:20 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 4-3 vs. UNC, 11/24
88:04  K. Campbell Reinbold, 2-1 v. CSN, 9/02

Latest Goal in Overtime

Time Name, Opponent, Date
118:40  Shauna Rohbock, at LMU, 9/95
118:13  Annie Hoecherl, vs. Saint Mary’s 9/02
117’  Stef Jones, vs. CS Northridge, 10/95*
114’  Camille Henry, vs. CS Northridge, 10/95*
112:58  Jeni Willardson Viernes, vs. CSF, 9/99
110:40  M.Hendershot McCrary, at Mont., 8/96
109:27  Charlene Lui, at Hawaii 8/05
105:50  Shauna Rohbock, vs. Fres. State 10/97
105:05  Shauna Rohbock, at N. Texas, 10/96
104:52  Ashley Hatch, at Wash. State, 8/16
*Recorded only as occurring in the minute

Quickest Game-winning Goal in Overtime

Rk  Name, Opponent, Date
92:22  Jaime Rendich Beck, at N. Mexico 10/04 
92:34  Shauna Rohbock, at Fresno State 10/98

 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS SINGLE GAME/FRESHMAN GAME

Goals

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Goals
1 Shauna Rohbock, Pepperdine, 9/96 4
1 Shauna Rohbock, Colorado, 9/98 4
1 Jeni Willardson Viernes, UNM, 11/02 4
1 Bobbi Tillotson, AFA, 10/05 4
1 Cameron Tucker, Saint Mary’s, 10/21 4
5 Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 9/95 3
5 Shauna Rohbock, Wyoming, 11/95 3
5 Shauna Rohbock, Oregon, 9/96 3
5 Ashley Monahan, TCU, 10/96 3
5 Shauna Rohbock, SDSU, 11/96 3
5 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, UTEP, 9/97 3
5 Maren Hendershot McCrary, UNM, 9/98 3
5 Shauna Rohbock, Hawaii, 9/98 3
5 Shauna Rohbock, UNLV, 10/98 3
5 Sara Reading, UNM, 10/99 3
5 Michelle Jensen Peterson, Utah, 10/00 3
5	 Jessica	Aquino	Greenfield,	Weber	St,	9/05	3
5 Ashley Hatch, Portland, 10/14 3
5 Ashley Hatch, Penn State, 8/16 3
5 Ashley Hatch, San Francisco, 10/16 3
5 Cameron Tucker, Kansas State, 9/19 3
5 Rachel McCarthy, San Diego 3/2021 3
5 Cameron Tucker, Utah, 2/2021 3
5 Mikayla Colohan, 9/21, 11/21 3

Assists

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Assists
1 Aleisha Cramer Rose, SUU, 9/03 4
2 Shauna Rohbock, Weber St., 9/97 3
2 Natalyn Orchard Lewis, UNLV, 10/00 3
2 Sarah Chambers Gardner, SMC, 11/15 3
2	 Mikayla	Colohan,	Pacific,	10/21	 3

Shots

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Shots
1 Ashley Hatch, at Saint Mary’s, 10/14 15
2 Ashley Hatch, Utah State, 9/15 14
3 Mikayla Colohan, Utah State, 9/21 12
4 Ashley Hatch, at Cal Poly, 9/15 11
4 Mikayla Colohan, Portland, 9/18 11
6 Shauna Rohbock, LMU, 9/95 10
6 Shauna Rohbock, Wyoming, 11/95 10
6 Shauna Rohbock, at Portland St., 9/96 10
6 Sara Reading, USC, 9/00 10
6 Ashley Hatch, UNLV, 9/15 10
6 Ashley Hatch, Washington State, 8/16 10
6 Brecken Mozingo, 8/26/22, 10/5/22 10
12 Shauna Rohbock, UCSB, 10/97 9
12 Sara Reading, New Mexico, 10/99 9
12 Brooke Bowman, Saint Mary’s, 9/02 9
12 Jaime Rendich Beck, at Air Force, 10/04 9
12 Katie Larkin, Eastern Wash., 9/05 9
12 Katie Larkin, SDSU, 10/05 9
12 Mikayla Colohan, 10/26/19 9
12 Bella Folino, 10/8/22 9

Saves

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Saves
1 Jennifer Waldron, Wake Forest, 10/01 12
2 Dana Wood-Skyles, Colorado Coll., 9/95 10
2 Camille Thomas, SDSU, 10/96 10
2 Camille Thomas, SDSU, 11/96 10
2 Camille Thomas, Santa Clara, 11/97 10
2 Jennifer Waldron, SDSU, 11/98 10
2 McKinzie Olson, UNM, 10/10 10

93:53  K. Christensen Shumway, at Mich.St., 8/07
94:00  Brooke Bowman, vs. Idaho State, 8/06
94:28  Jennie Marshall, at Portland, 10/11
94:48  Shauna Rohbock, vs. Utah, 10/97
95:00  Kim Lowe Halladay, at N. Mexico, 10/97
95:31  Katie Larkin, at Utah State, 9/06
96:21  Kim Lowe Halladay, vs. SDSU, 11/99
96:57 Madie Siddoway Gates vs. CSF, 8/18

FRESHMAN SINGLE GAME 
Goals

Rk Name, Opponent, Season Goals
1 Shauna Rohbock, Wyoming, 95 3
1 Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 95 3
1	 Jessica	Aquino	Greenfield,	Weber	St,	05	 3
4 Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 95 2
4 Shauna Rohbock, Creighton, 95 2
4 Michelle Jensen Peterson, Gonzaga, 95 2
4 Shauna Rohbock, LMU, 95 2
4 M. Hendershot McCrary, Utah State, 96 2
4 Maren Hendershot McCrary, TCU, 96 2
4 Maren Hendershot McCrary, N. Texas, 96 2
4 Maren Hendershot McCrary, Wyoming, 96 2
4 Sara Reading, Tulsa, 97 2
4 Kim Lowe Halladay, Michigan State, 97 2
4 J. Willardson Viernes, UW-Milwaukee, 99 2
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, UNLV, 00 2
4 Kim Devine, Virginia, 01 2
4 Jaime Rendich Beck, SDSU, 02 2
4 K. Christensen Shumway, Air Force, 07 2
4 Carlee Payne Holmoe, Northwestern, 09 2
4 Michele Murphy, Texas, 12 2
4 Mikayla Colohan, Gonzaga, 17 2
4 Bella Folino, Idaho State, 18 2
4 Allie Fryer, Pepperdine, 22 2

Assists

Rk Name, Opponent, Season Assists
1 Michele Murphy, Saint Mary’s, 12 2
1 Carlee Payne Holmoe, Weber State, 09 2
1 Lauren Anderson Cosby, Georgia, 08 2
1 K. Christensen Shumway, Air Force, 07 2
1 Jaime Rendich Beck, SDSU, 02 2
1 Kim Devine, Virginia, 01 2
1 Aleisha Cramer Rose, UNLV, 00 2
1 J. Willardson Viernes, UW-Milwaukee, 99 2
1 Kim Lowe Halladay, Michigan State, 97 2
1 Sara Reading, Tulsa, 97 2
1 Maren Hendershot McCrary, Wyoming, 96 2
1 Maren Hendershot McCrary, N., 96 2
1 Maren Hendershot McCrary, TCU, 96 2
1 M.Hendershot McCrary, Utah State, 96 2
1 Shauna Rohbock, LMU, 95 2
1 Michelle Jensen Peterson, Gonzaga, 95 2
1 Shauna Rohbock, Creighton, 95 2
1 Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 95 2

Points

Rk Name, Opponent, Season Points
1 Shauna Rohbock, Wyoming, 95 6
1 Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 95 6
1	 J.	Aquino	Greenfield,	Weber	State,	05	 6
4 Shauna Rohbock, LMU, 95 5
4 M. Hendershot McCrary, Wyoming, 96 5
4 Aleisha Cramer Rose, UNLV, 00 5
4 Michele Murphy, Texas, 12 5
4 Mikayla Colohan, Gonzaga, 17 5
4 Bella Folino, Idaho State, 18 5
10 Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 95 4

SINGLE GAME RECORDS  
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Josie Bush vs. Idaho State, 18

First Start, First Shutout

Name  Opponent, Season
Tiffany	Winn	 vs.	Wyoming,	99
Rachel Boaz vs. Cal, 15
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10 Shauna Rohbock, Creighton, 95 4
10 Michelle Jensen Peterson, Gonzaga, 95 4
10 M. Hendershot McCrary, Utah State, 96 4
10 Maren Hendershot McCrary, TCU, 96 4
10 M. Hendershot McCrary, N. Texas, 96 4
10 Jennifer Love Rawlings, Wyoming, 96 4
10 Sara Reading, Michigan State, 97 4
10 Kim Lowe Halladay, Michigan State, 97 4
10 Sara Reading, Tulsa, 97 4
10 Kim Lowe Halladay, Weber State, 97 4
10 J. Willardson Viernes, UW-Milwaukee, 99 4
10 Kim Devine, Virginia, 01 4
10 Jaime Rendich Beck, SDSU, 02 4
10 Brooke Bowman, UNLV, 02 4
10 Katie Larkin, Air Force, 05 4
10 K. Christensen Shumway, Air Force, 07 4
10 Carlee Payne Holmoe, Northwestern, 09 4
10 Allie Fryer, Pepperdine, 22 4

Saves

Rk Name, Opponent, Season Saves
1 Dana Wood Skyles, Colorado College, 95 10
1 Jennifer Waldron, San Diego State, 98 10
3 Dana Wood Skyles, Nebraska, 95 9
3 Dana Wood Skyles, Utah, 95 9
3 Jennifer Waldron, Michigan, 98 9
3 Erika Woodbury, Wyoming, 04 9
7 McKinzie Olson, Cal, 08 8
8 Dana Wood Skyles, LMU, 95 7
8 Dana Wood Skyles, New Mexico, 95 7
8 Dana Wood Skyles, Portland State, 95 7
8 Ashley Smith, Washington State, 02 7
8 McKinzie Olson, USC, 08 7
8 Lynette Hernaez, Oklahoma, 23 7
14 Jennifer Waldron, Stanford, 98 6
14 Ashley Smith, Saint Mary’s, 02 6
14 Natalie Evans, UNLV, 03 6
14 Erika Woodbury, Portland, 04 6
14 McKinzie Olson, Wyoming, 08 6

First Game, First Goal

Name Opponent, Season
Leanne Johnson Weaver at Co. College, 95
Maren Hendershot McCrary  at Montana, 96
Natalyn Orchard Lewis  at Montana, 96
Sara Reading at Cal State Fullerton, 97
Kim Lowe Halladay at Cal State Fullerton, 97
Aleisha Cramer Rose vs. Weber State, 00
Annie Hoecherl vs. Weber State, 00
Jessica Harmon Carter vs. George Mason, 05
K. Christensen Shumway at Mich. State, 07
Auna Janis Doria at Cal Poly, 08
Michele Murphy at UC Irvine, 12
Ashley Hatch vs. Cal State Fullerton, 13
Cameron Tucker at Penn State, 17
Josie Bush vs. Idaho State, 18

First Game, First Assist

Name  Opponent, Season
Jennifer Love Rawlings at Montana, 96
Kristy Detton vs. Michigan State, 97
Aleisha Cramer Rose vs. Weber State, 00
Kim Devine vs. USC, 01
Becca Riddle at Michigan State, 07
Lauren Anderson Cosby at Cal Poly, 08
Nadia Gomes at Cal State Fullerton, 14
Mikayla Colohan at Penn State, 17
Ashton Brockbank vs. Idaho State, 18
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Goals Allowed

Rk Season GA
1 2015 9
2 2005 10
3 2006 11
3 2007 11
3 2016 11
6 2010 12
7 2012 13
8 2009 15
8 2013 15
10 2019 15

Shutouts

Rk Season Shutouts
1 2008 15
2 2007 14
2 2015 14
2 2019 14
5 2009 13
5 2012 13
5 2016 13
8 1996 12
8 1999 12
8 2006 12

Goals Against Average

Rk Season GAA
1 2015 0.42
2 2005 0.44
3 2007 0.46
4 2016 0.49
5 2006 0.52
6 2010 0.53
6 2012 0.53
8 2019 0.64
9 2009 0.65
10 2021 0.68

Corner Kicks

Rk Season Corners
1 2021 226
2 2000 171
2 2023 171
4 2009 159
5 2022 153
6 2005 150
7 2003 148
8 2019 146
9 1999 143
10 1998 139

Most Wins

Rk Season Wins
1 1996 22
2 1999 21
2 2019 21
4 1998 20
4 2012 20
4 2023 20
7 1997 19
7 2000 19
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Goals

Rk Season Goals
1 1996 89
2 2000 87
3 2019 81
4 2023 79
5 2021 77
6 1999 76
7 1998 68
8 1997 64
9 2002 59
10 2016 58

Assists

Rk Season Assist
1 2000 86
2 2023 80
3 1996 73
4 1999 70
5 2021 70
6 2019 66
7 1997 61
7 2016 61
9 1998 55
10 2003 51

Shots

Rk Season Shots
1 2000 629
2 1999 607
3 2021 573
4 2023 545
5 1998 489
6 1996 475
7 2003 468
7 2019 468
9 2015 446
10 2002 440

Points

Rk Season Points
1 2000 260
2 1996 251
3 2023 238
4 2019 228
5 2021 224
6 1999 222
7 1998 191
8 1997 187
9 2016 177
10 2002 168

Saves

Rk Season Saves
1 1997 104
2 1995 102
3 2008 97
4 2023 89
5 2015 85
6 2002 83
7 2004 80
8 2010 79
9 1998 78
9 2012 78

Most Losses

Rk Season Losses
1 2004 10
2 1995 8
2 2017 8
4 2001 7
4 2003 7
6 2002 6

Most Consecutive Wins

Rk Season Streak
1 Oct. 21, 1996 – Oct. 2, 97 19
2 Aug. 31 – Oct. 16, 96 14
3 Sept. 27 – Nov. 9, 02 13
4 Oct. 2 – Nov. 13, 08 12
5 Sept. 30 – Nov. 11, 00 11
5 Sept. 9 – Oct. 25, 14 11
5 Oct. 9 – Nov. 23, 19 11

Most Consecutive Losses

Rk Season Streak
1 Oct. 6 – Oct. 9, 95 3
1 Sept. 18 – Sept. 25, 04 3
1 Sept. 4 - Sept. 11, 08 3
1 Sept. 1 - Sept. 11, 14 3

Longest Unbeaten Streak

Rk Season Streak
1 Aug. 22 – Nov. 29, 19 22
2 Aug. 30 – Nov. 17, 12 20
3 Oct. 21, 1996 – Oct. 2, 97 19
4 Oct. 2, 2008 – Aug. 31, 09 15
5 Aug. 31 – Oct. 16, 96 14
6 Sept. 23 – Nov. 11, 00 13
6 Sept. 27 – Nov. 9, 02 13
6 Sept. 12 – Nov. 5, 09 13
6 Sept. 13 – Nov. 1, 14 13
6 Sept. 15 - Nov. 17, 22 13

Longest Winless Streak

Rk Dates Streak
1 Sept. 16 – Oct. 1, 04 6
1 Aug. 18 - Sept. 8, 17 6

Most Consecutive Home Wins

Rk Dates Streak
1 Sept. 30, 1995 – Sept. 6, 98 29
2 Sept. 13, 2014 - Aug. 22, 16 18
3 Sept. 21, 2018 – Nov. 23, 19 17
4 Sept. 9, 1999 – Sept. 23, 00 16
5 Oct. 27, 2007 – Nov. 13, 08 13

Most Consecutive Road Wins

Rk Dates Streak
1 Oct. 11, 1997 – Sept. 6, 99 13
2 Oct. 21, 1995 – Oct. 12, 96 8
2 Oct. 3, 2002 – Sept. 12, 03 8
2 Oct. 23, 2004 – Oct. 20, 05 8
5 Oct. 2, 2008 – Aug. 31, 09 7
5 Sept. 20, 2012 – Sept. 2, 13 7

TEAM SEASON RECORDS   
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Goals

Rk Opponent, Date Goals
1 Wyoming, Sept. 13, 96 12
2 Idaho State, Sept. 1, 18 10
3 San Diego State, Nov. 7, 02 9
4 Northwestern, Sept. 4, 99 8
4 Air Force, Nov. 3, 00 8
4 Saint Mary’s, Oct. 18, 19 8
4 Loyola Marymount, Nov. 9, 19 8
8 Hawaii, Nov. 9, 1995 7
8 Wyoming, Nov. 11, 1995 7
8 Weber State, Sept. 13, 97 7
 *14 others

Assists

Rk Opponent, Date Assists
1 Idaho State, Sept. 1, 18 11
2	 Pacific,	Oct.	16,	2021	 10
3 Utah State, Sept. 9, 05 9
4 Cal Poly, Sept. 11, 99 8
4 Creighton, Sept. 7, 00 8
4 Arizona State, Sept. 13, 00 8
4 Missouri, Sept. 11, 2021 8
8 Northwestern, Sept. 4, 99 7
8 New Mexico, Nov. 9, 02 7
8 Air Force, Oct. 13, 05 7
8 Saint Mary’s, Nov. 5, 11 7
8 Denver, Sept. 22, 16 7
8	 Pacific,	Oct.	12,	19	 7
8 Saint Mary’s, Oct. 18, 19 7
8 Oklahoma, Oct. 30, 23 7

Shots

Rk Opponent, Date Shots
1 San Diego, Oct. 9, 15 49
2 Wyoming, Nov. 3, 99 42
2 UNLV, Oct. 14, 00 42
2 Ohio State, Aug. 26, 22 42
5 San Diego, Nov. 2, 22 41
6 New Mexico, Oct. 8, 99 40
6 USC, Aug. 26, 00 40
6 Saint Mary’s, Sept. 27, 02 40
6 San Diego, Oct. 9, 2021 40
6 New Mexico, Nov. 13, 2021 40

Shots On Goal

Rk Opponent, Date Shots
1 Saint Mary’s, 2002 24
2 Hawaii, 1996 23
2     San Diego, 2021 23
4 Wyoming, 1995 22
4 Wyoming, 1996 22
4 Idaho State, 1998 22
4 New Mexico, 1999 22
4 Stanford, 2000 22
9 Wyoming, 1999 21
9 Southern California, 2000 21
11 Arizona, 1999 20
11 Air Force, 1999 20
11 Iowa St., 2023 20
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Most Consecutive Conference Wins

Rk Dates Streak
1 10/21/99 – 10/13/01 (MWC) 16
2 10/25/01 – 10/11/03 (MWC) 15
3 11/7/07 – 10/3/09 (MWC) 13
3 10/17/13 – 10/25/14 (WCC) 13
5 10/21/96 – 10/2/97 (WAC) 8
5 10/11/12 – 10/10/13 (WCC)  8
5 10/9/19 – 11/9/19 (WCC) 8

Longest Conference Unbeaten Streak

Rk Dates Streak
1 11/7/07 – 11/7/09 (MWC) 20
2 10/21/99 – 10/13/01 (MWC) 16
3 10/25/01 – 10/11/03 (MWC) 15
3 10/17/13 – 11/1/14 (WCC) 15
5 10/18/18 – 11/9/19 (WCC) 14
6 11/5/11 – 10/10/13 (WCC) 10

Most Consecutive Games with a Goal

Rk Dates Streak
1 10/21/1995 – 10/2/1997 39
2 9/1/2018 – 11/29/2019 38
3 8/31/2000 – 10/13/2001 34
4 9/13/2008 – 11/15/2008 17
4 9/7/2009 – 11/5/2009 17
6 9/1/1998 – 10/22/1998 16
6 10/9/2004 – 9/23/2005 16
6 9/21/2023 - 11/24/2023 16
8 9/13/2014 – 11/8/2014 15
8     2/6/2021 - 4/17/2021 15
9 9/27/2002 – 11/14/2002 14
10 10/04/2013 – 8/22/2014 13

Most Consecutive Shutouts

Rk Dates Streak
1 8/31/07 – 9/22/07 8
2 8/30/19 – 9/26/19 7
3 10/2/08 – 10/16/08 5
3 10/17/13 – 11/1/13 5
3 9/22/16 – 10/6/16 5
6 10/5/96 – 10/16/96 4
6 10/9/98 – 10/22/98 4
6 10/21/99 – 11/3/99 4
6 10/25/01 – 9/8/01 4
6 8/29/03 – 9/8/03 4
6 10/8/05 – 10/20/05  4
6 10/10/09 – 10/24/09 4
6 9/20/12 – 10/5/12 4
6 8/21/15 – 9/4/15 4

United Soccer Coaches Rankings

Highest Ranking: 1st on 9/5/23
Highest From Last Year: 1st on 9/5/23
End of Season Rankings:
97: 22nd                                        
98: 13th
99: 20th
00: 10th
02: 23rd
03: 14th
08: 20th
09: 20th
12: 5th
13: 23rd
14: 22nd
15: 17th
16: 9th
19: 5th

TEAM SEASON RECORDS TEAM GAME RECORDS 
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21: 13th
22: 14th
23: 4th

Corner Kicks

Rk Opponent, Date Corner Kicks
1 San Diego, Oct. 9, 15 19
2 Weber State, Aug. 27, 10 16
2 San Diego, Oct. 9, 2021 16
4 New Mexico, Oct. 19, 01 15
5 Southern Utah, Sept. 8, 03 14
5 William & Mary, Sept. 4, 09 14
5 Portland, Oct. 6, 11 14
8 Kentucky, Sept. 12, 03 13
8 Weber State, Nov. 10, 05 13
8 Cal State Fullerton, Aug. 23, 13 13
8 UNLV, Sept. 12, 15 13
8 Boise State, Nov. 15, 19 13
8 San Francisco, Sept. 3, Oct. 5, 22 13
8 Kansas St., Oct. 9, 23 13

Most Goals Allowed

Rk Opponent, Date Goals
1 at UCLA, Sept. 25, 02 6
2 at Stanford, Nov. 29, 19 5
3 at San Diego, Oct. 9, 95 4
3 Montana, Sept. 26, 98 4
3 at LSU, Aug. 25, 08 4
3 at William & Mary, Sept. 4, 08 4
3 LSU, Sept. 11, 14 4
3 Santa Clara, Nov. 4, 17 4
3 at USC, Feb. 15, 2021 4
3 Missouri, Sept. 11, 2021 4
3 UVU, Sept. 10, 22 4

Most Goals Allowed In a Win

Rk Opponent, Date Score
1 Missouri, Sept. 11, 2021 7-4
2 Loyola Marymount, Sept. 16, 95 6-3
2 North Texas, Oct. 4, 96 4-3
2 Cal, Oct. 2, 98 4-3
2 Utah, Nov. 4, 99 4-3
2 Gonzaga, Oct. 26, 17 4-3
2 Pepperdine, Oct. 19, 22 4-3
2 UNC, Nov. 24, 23 4-3

Largest Combined Score

Rk Opponent, Date Score
1 Wyoming, Sept. 13, 96 12-0
2 San Diego State, Nov. 7, 02 9-2
2 Missouri, Sept. 11, 2021 7-4
4 Idaho State, Sept. 1, 18 10-0
5 Northwestern, Sept. 4, 99 6-3
5 Air Force, Nov. 3, 00 8-1
5 Gonzaga, Oct. 26, 17 8-1
5 Loyola Marymount, Nov. 9, 19 8-1

Largest Away Margin of Victory

Rk Opponent, Date Score
1 UNLV, Oct. 14, 99 7-0
2     San Diego, Mar. 24, 2021 6-0
2 San Diego, Nov. 2, 22 6-0
4 TCU, Oct. 5, 96 5-0
4 Kansas State, Sept. 21, 19 5-0
4 Gonzaga, Oct. 2, 2021 6-1



Most Goals in a Half

Rk Opponent, Date, Half Goals
1  Wyoming, Sept. 13, 1996 (2nd) 8
2  Hawaii, Oct. 26, 1996 (2nd) 7
3 Wyoming, Oct. 21, 1999 (1st) 6
3 Idaho State, Sept. 1, 2018 (2nd) 6

Quickest Consecutive BYU Goals

Time Name, Time Opponent, Date
0:09 M. Jensen Peterson, 32:59 Creighton
 M. Jensen Peterson, 33:08 Sept. 7, 00
0:10 M. Hendershot McCrary Wyoming
 M. Hendershot McCrary Oct. 21, 99
0:14 Jessica Aquino, 38:41 Weber State
 Jaime Rendich Beck, 38:55 Sept. 2, 05
0:14 Nadia Gomes, 52:39 LMU
 Nadia Gomes, 52:53 Oct. 31, 15
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WUSA
 Maren Hendershot McCrary
 San Jose Cyberrays
 Drafted in 2000, 7th round, 53rd overall pick 
 by the Carolina Courage, traded to San
 Francisco in 2001, retired          

 Shauna Rohbock
 San Diego Spirit
 Signed in 2001 and played two seasons after
 before pursuing Olympic bobsledding

 Staci Reynolds
 Drafted in 2000 as the third pick by the Carolina
 Courage, waived before the season
 
 Sara Reading
 Drafted in 2000 by the Atlanta Beat, suffered
 ACL injury during training camp

WPS
 Katie Larkin
 Drafted by LA Sol in 2009, selected in expan-  
sion draft by Atlanta Beat in 2010
 

NWSL
 Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall 
 Drafted fourth overall by Sky Blue FC in 2013,   
played 2013-2015 seasons

 Cloee Colohan 
 Drafted 14th overall by Western New York   
	Flash	in	2014,	didn’t	sign

 Ashley Hatch
 Drafted 2nd overall by North Carolina Courage  
 in 2017

 Michele Murphy Vasconcelos
 Drafted 11th overall by Chicago Red Stars in   
2017
Drafted by Sevilla FC in September 2021

Taylor Isom
Drafted 14th overall by Utah Royals in 2018

Nadia Gomes
Drafted 23rd overall by Orlando Pride in 2018

Mikayla Colohan
Drafted 14th overall by Orlando Pride in 2021

Cameron Tucker
Drafted by NJ/NY Gotham FC in 2021

Brecken Mozingo
Drafted fourth overall by Utah Royals in 2024

Olivia	Smith-Griffitts
Drafted 20th overall by Utah Royals in 2024

Olivia Wade-Katoa
Drafted 23rd overall by Portalnd Thorns in 2024

Jamie Shepherd
Drafted 30th overall by Bay FC in 2024

Laveni Vaka
Drafted 55th overall by Bay FC in 2024

*Players who played for U20 or above national 
teams

 Aleisha Cramer Rose 
 2001 USA U-21 team at Nordic Cup
 2001 USWNT Nike Cup

 Katie Larkin 
	2007	USA	National	Select	Women’s	Team
 2008 USA U-23 team at Nordic Cup

 Erika Woodbury 
	2007	USA	National	Select	Women’s	Team
 2008 USA U-23 team

 Lindsi Lisonbee Cutshall 
 2013 USA U-23 team

 Ashley Hatch 
 2015 USA U-23 camp
 2016 USWNT camp and one cap
 2017 USA U-23 camp
 2021 USWNT

Taylor Isom
2017 USA U-23 camp

Mikayla Colohan
2021 USA U-23 camp

2017 WOMEN’S SOCCER RE-
CORDS 
COUGARS IN THE PROS/NA-
TIONAL DUTY/ROCKWOOHead Coach Jennifer Rockwood

435-126-54 (.751)
1995 - Present (Entering her 29th season)

   Conf. Conf.
 Season Record Finish Tourney NCAA
 1995 11-8-1 N/A Semis 
 1996 22-1 2nd 1st 
 1997 19-4 2nd Final 1st Rnd
 1998 20-5 T-2nd Final Sweet 16
 1999 21-4 T-1st 1st 2nd Rnd
 2000 19-4-1 1st 1st Sweet 16
 2001 14-7-1 1st 1st 2nd Rnd
 2002 16-6 1st 1st 1st Rnd
 2003 16-7-3 2nd Final Elite 8
 2004 7-10-4 T-2nd Quarters 
 2005 15-2-4 2nd Quarters 1st Rnd
 2006 13-3-4 2nd Semis 1st Rnd
 2007 17-4-2 3rd 1st 1st Rnd
 2008 18-5-1 1st 1st 2nd Rnd
 2009 18-4-2 1st Final 2nd Rnd
 2010 16-3-3 2nd 1st 1st Rnd
 2011 11-5-3 4th  
	 2012	 20-2-2	 1st	 	Quarterfinal
 2013 15-5-1 T-1st  2nd Rnd
  2014 13-5-3 1st  1st Rnd
  2015 16-3-2 1st  2nd Rnd
 2016 18-3-1 T-1st  3rd Rnd
 2017 7-8-4 T-4th 
 2018 13-5-1 1st  1st Rnd
	 2019	 21-1-1	 1st	 	Quarterfinal
   2020 11-4-1 2nd  2nd Rnd
   2021         17-5-2 T-1st 1st Finals
   2022 11-3-7 2nd  Sweet 16
   2023 20-3-3 2nd 2nd College Cup

13th in NCAA Div I in Active Career Winning Percentage
13th in Active Career Victories

Sixth coach to win 300 games at one school
Third coach to start program and 

win 300 games while there 
Seven-time Conference Coach of the Year

14 Regular Season Conference Titles
Nine Conference Tournament Championships

Conference Champions in 15 seasons
23 NCAA tournament appearances

27 winning seasons
2021 NCAA National Championship Runner-up

2023 NCAA College Cup Berth
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USL Super League
Laveni Vaka
Signed with Fort Lauderdale United FC in 2024

Rachel McCarthy
Signed with Dallas Trinity FC in 2024



5 Wyoming, 10/27/01 39
5 UNLV, 9/12/2015 39
8 Idaho State, 9/19/98 38
9 Air Force, 10/23/99 37
10 San Diego, 9/15/00 36
10 CSUN, 9/3/22 36

Team Assists in a Game

Rk Opponent, Date Assists
1 Idaho State, 9/1/18 11
2 Utah State, 9/5/05 9
3 Cal Poly, 9/11/99 8
3 Creighton, 9/7/00 8
3 Arizona State, 9/30/00 8
6 UNLV, 10/14/00 7
6 Air Force, 10/13/05 7
6 Denver, 9/22/16 7
6	 Pacific,	10/12/19	 7
6 St. Mary’s, 10/18/19 7

Corner Kicks in a Game

Rk Opponent, Date CKs
1 San Diego, 10/9/15 19
2 Weber State, 8/27/10 16
3 New Mexico, 9/8/03 15
4 Southern Utah, 9/8/03 14
5 Cal State Fullerton, 8/23/13 13
5 UNLV, 9/12/15 13
5 Boise State, 11/15/19 13

South Field Game Records

First Game
BYU vs. Utah Sept. 8, 1995
First BYU Victory
BYU vs. Utah 3-1, Sept. 8, 1995
First BYU Loss
BYU vs. Montana 2-1, Sept. 9, 1995
First BYU Shutout
BYU vs. Colorado 1-0, Sept. 30, 1995
First Opponent Shutout
BYU vs. San Diego State 1-0, Oct. 24, 1998
First BYU Goal
Shauna Rohbock, vs. Utah, 29’ Sept. 8, 1995
First BYU Assist
Ashley Monahan, vs. Utah, 29’ Sept. 8, 1995
First Hat Trick
Shauna Rohbock, vs. Utah Sept. 8, 1995
First WAC Game
BYU vs. Utah Sept. 8, 1995
First MWC Game
BYU vs. New Mexico Oct. 8, 1999
First WCC Game
BYU vs. Portland Oct. 6, 2011
First WAC Win
BYU vs. Utah 3-1, Sept. 8, 1995
First WAC Loss
BYU vs. San Diego State 1-0, Oct. 24, 1998
First MWC Win
BYU vs. New Mexico 4-0, Oct. 8, 1999
First MWC Loss
BYU vs. New Mexico 1-0, Oct. 19, 2001
First WCC Win
BYU vs. Portland 2-1, Oct. 6, 2011
First WCC Loss
BYU vs. Pepperdine 1-0, Oct. 8, 2011
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Individual Goals in a Game

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Goals
1 Shauna Rohbock, Pepperdine, 9/14/96 4
1 Shauna Rohbock, Colorado, 9/11/98 4
1 Jeni Willardson Viernes, UNM, 11/9/02 4
1 Bobbi Tillotson, Air Force, 10/13/05 4
1	 Cameron	Tucker,	St.	Mary’s,	10/6/21	 4
6  Shauna Rohbock, Utah, 9/8/95 3
6 Shauna Rohbock, SDSU, 11/9/96 3
6 Karen Robbins-Wunderli, UTEP, 9/26/97 3
6 Shauna Rohbock, UCSB, 10/24/97 3
6 M. Hendershot McCrary, UNM, 9/18/98 3
6 Shauna Rohbock, Hawaii, 10/9/98 3
6 Shauna Rohbock, UNLV, 10/22/98 3
6 Sara Reading, UNM, 10/8/99 3
6 M. Jensen Peterson, Creighton, 9/7/00 3
6	 J.	Aquino	Greenfield,	Weber	St,	9/2/05	 3
6 Ashley Hatch, Portland, 10/9/14 3
6 Ashley Hatch, USF, 10/3/16 3
6 Mikayla Colohan, Idaho, 9/16/21 3

Individual Assists in a Game

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Assists
1 Aleisha Cramer Rose, SUU, 9/8/03 4
2 Shauna Rohbock, Weber St., 9/13/96 3
2 Athelia Graham, Stanford, 11/11/98 3
2 Natalyn Orchard Lewis, UNLV, 10/14/00 3
2 S. Chambers Gardner, St. Mary’s, 11/7/15 3
2	 Mikayla	Colohan,	Pacific,	10/16/21	 3
2 Olivia Smith, Ohio St., 8/19/21 3

Individual Shots in a Game

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Shots
1 Ashley Hatch, Utah State, 9/10/15 14
2 Mikayla Colohan, Utah St., 9/18/21 12
2 Mikayla Colohan, San Diego, 10/9/21 12
4 Mikayla Colohan, Portland, 9/29/18 11
5 Sara Reading, USC, 9/28/00 10
5 Ashley Hatch, UNLV, 9/12/15 10
5 Mikayla Colohan, LMU, 10/23/21 10
5 Brecken Mozingo, SF, 10/5/22 10
9 Sara Reading, New Mexico, 10/9/99 9
9 Katie Larkin, E. Washington, 9/24/05 9
9 Mikayla Colohan, San Diego, 10/26/19 9

Saves in a Game

Rk Name, Team, Date Saves
1 Ruth Montgomery, Saint Mary’s, 9/27/02 19
2 Michelle Craft, San Diego, 10/9/15 17
3 Amanda Patterson, Hawaii, 10/26/96 16
3 Kristen Dulacki, Oregon State, 9/19/97 16
5 Ashely Shephard, Wyoming, 10/19/06 14
6 Katherine Judkins, SDSU, 10/24/96 13
6 Stephanie Jardine, Air Force, 11/6/96 13
6 Katherine Judkins, SDSU, 11/9/96 13
9 Railene Thorson, Montana, 9/9/95 12
9 Jennifer Johnston, Fresno St, 10/16/97 12
9 Tiera Como, E. Washington, 9/24/05 12

Team Shots in a Game

Rk Opponent, Date Shots
1 San Diego, 10/9/15 49
2 UNLV, 10/14/00 42
3 New Mexico, 10/8/99 40
3 USC, 9/26/00 40
5 Arizona, 9/13/99 39

Quickest Goal Scored
0:43  
Shauna Rohbock vs. Air Force  Nov. 6, 1996

Longest Win Streak
29 games Sept. 30, 1995 – Sept. 6, 1998

Largest Margin of Victory
Wyoming, Sept. 13, 1996 W 12-0

Longest Unbeaten Streak
21 games Sept. 9, 1999 – Nov. 18, 2000

Most Consecutive Shutouts
10 games Oct. 25, 2014 - Oct. 31, 2015

100th Shutout
vs. Nebraska Aug. 31, 2013

Most Goals Allowed in a Game
vs. Montana, Sept. 26, 1998 L 4-1
vs. LSU, Sept. 11, 2014 L 4-3
vs. UVU, Sept. 10, 2022 L 4-2

Total Shutouts
at South Field 163

South Field Game Attendance Records

 Rk Opponent, Date Attendance
1 No. 1 UCLA, Sept. 1, 2017 5,735 
2 Utah, Sept. 4, 2015 5,620
3 Colorado, Aug. 28, 2015 5,589
4 TCU, Sept. 14, 2023 5,416
4  Utah, Sept. 6, 2013 5,402
5 No. 21 Utah, Sept. 8, 2017 5,367
6 No. 25 USC, Aug. 26, 2021 5,347 
7 No. 1 UCLA, Aug. 31, 2023 5,209

South Field Yearly Attendance Records

Rk Season Attendance
1  *2023 52,471
2  *2012 48,858
3  *2015 38,466
4  *2022 35,041
5  2013 33,532
6  *2017 33,067
7  2021 32, 670
8  *2011 31,697
9  2016 29,574
9  2019 29,574
*NCAA Leader

South Field Yearly Per Game Attendance

Rk Season Attendance
1  2023 4,036
2  *2015 3,497
3  2012 3,257
4  *2022 3,186
5  *2017 3,006
6  *2016 2,957
6  *2019 2,957
8  2011 2,882
9  2013 2,794
*NCAA Leader
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3 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 3
3 Cameron Tucker, 2021 3
3 Bella Folino, 2023 3
3 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 3

Assists

Rk Name, NCAA Tournament Assists
1 Cameron Tucker, 2021 3
1 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 3
2 Athelia Graham, 1998 2
2 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2003 2
2 Lydia Ojuka, 2003 2
2 Lizzy Braby, 2019 2
2 Elise Flake, 2019 2
2 Cameron Tucker, 2019 2
2 Brecken Mozingo, 2021 2
2  Mikayla Colohan, 2021 2

Points

Rk Name, NCAA Tournament Points
1 Cameron Tucker, 2019 12
1 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 12
3 Cameron Tucker, 2021 9
3 Brecken Mozingo, 2023 9
5 Shauna Rohbock, 1998 6
5 Elise Flake, 2019 6
5 Brecken Mozingo, 2021 6
5 Bella Folino, 2023 6
9 Mikayla Colohan, 2019 5
9 Kim Lowe Halladay, 1999 4
9 Sara Reading, 2000 4
9 Krissa Campbell Reinbold, 2003 4
9 Allie Fryer, 2022 4
9 Olivia Wade, 2022 4

Saves

Rk Name, NCAA Tournament Saves
1 Sabrina Macias Davis, 2019 20
1 Lynette Hernaez, 2023 20
3 Erica Owens, 2012 18
4 Cassidy Smith, 2021 14
5 Ashley Smith, 2003 13
6 Jennifer Waldron, 1998 12
7 McKinzie Olson, 2008 11
8 Camille Thomas, 1997 10
9 Jennifer Waldron, 2000 8
10 McKinzie Olson, 2009 7
10 Erica Owens, 2013 7
10 Katherine Snyder, 2014 7

Shutouts

Rk Name, NCAA Tournament Shutouts
1 Ashley Smith, 2003 3
1 Cassidy Smith, 2021 3
3 Erica Owens, 2012 2
3 Sabrina Macias Davis, 2019 2
3 Lynette Hernaez, 2023 2

Tournament Game Records

Goals

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Goals
1 Mikayla Colohan, Alabama, 11/18/21 3
2 Shauna Rohbock, Stanford, 11/11/1998 2
2 Kim Lowe Halladay, Cal, 11/10/1999 2
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Career NCAA Records

Goals

Rk Name, NCAA Tournaments Goals
1 Cameron Tucker, 2018-2021 8
2 Mikayla Colohan, 2018-2021 7
3 Brecken Mozingo, 2019-2023 5
4 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 2018-2023 4
5 Shauna Rohbock, 1997-1998 3
5 Sara Reading, 1997-2000 3
5 Elise Flake, 2016, 2018-2019 3
5 Bella Folino, 2018-2023 3

Assists

Rk Name, NCAA Tournaments Assists
1 Cameron Tucker, 2018-2021 5
1 Brecken Mozingo, 2019-2023 5
3 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 2000-2003 4
3 Mikayla Colohan, 2018-2021 4
5 Athelia Graham, 1997-2000 3
5 Jamie Shepherd, 2019-2023 3

Points

Rk Name, NCAA Tournaments Points
1 Cameron Tucker, 2018-2021 21
2 Mikayla Colohan, 2018-2021 18
3 Brecken Mozingo, 2019-2023 15
4 Olivia Wade-Katoa, 2018-2023 9
5 Elise Flake, 2016, 2018-2019 8
6 Sara Reading, 1997-2000 7
6 Bella Folino, 2018-2023 7
6 Jamie Shepherd, 2019-2023 7

Saves

Rk Name, NCAA Tournaments Saves
1 Jennifer Waldron, 1998-2001 29
2 Erica Owens, 2012-2013 25
3 Sabrina Macias Davis, 2018-2019 23
4 McKinzie Olson, 2008-2010 21
5 Lynette Hernaez, 2023 19
6 Erika Woodbury, 2005-2007 15
7 Cassidy Smith, 2021 14
8 Ashley Smith, 2003 13
9 Camille Thomas, 1997 10
10 Katherine Snyder, 2014 7

Shutouts

Rk Name, NCAA Tournaments Shutouts
1 Jennifer Waldron, 1998-2001 4
2 Ashley Smith, 2003 3
2 McKinzie Olson, 2008-2010 3
2 Erica Owens, 2012-13 3
2 Cassidy Smith, 2021 3
6 Sabrina Macias Davis, 2018-2019 2
6 Lynette Hernaez, 2023 2

Single Tournament Records

Goals

Rk Name, NCAA Tournament Goals
1 Cameron Tucker, 2019 5
1 Mikayla Colohan, 2021 5

2 K. Campbell Reinbold, Idaho St., 11/15/03 2
2 Cameron Tucker, Boise St., 11/15/2019 2
2 Mikayla Colohan, Louisville, 11/21/2019 2
2 Cameron Tucker, NC State, 11/23/2019 2
2 Brecken Mozingo, New Mexico, 11/21 2
2 Mikayla Colohan, South Carolina, 11/21 2
2 Makaylie Moore, South Carolina, 11/21 2

Assists

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Assists
1 Athelia Graham, Stanford, 11/11/1998 2
1 Lizzy Braby, Boise State, 11/15/2019 2
1 Brecken Mozingo, South Carolina, 11/21 2
1 Cameron Tucker, South Carolina, 11/21 2

Shots

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Shots
1 Mikayla Colohan, New Mexico, 11/13/21 8
1 Mikayla Colohan, Alabama, 11/18/21 8
3 Jeni Willardson Viernes, Utah/11/14/02 7
3 K. Campbell Reinbold, Villanova, 11/22/03 7
3 Jaime Rendich Beck, Weber St, 11/10/05 7
3 Katie Larkin, Portland, 11/9/06 7
3 Katie Fellows Hodgkiss, Texas, 11/15/07 7
3 Mikayla Colohan, Lousiville, 11/21/19 7
3 Elise Flake, Louisville, 11/21/2019 7
3 Mikayla Colohan, South Carolina, 11/21 7
11 Aleisha Cramer Rose, 11/14/02 6
11 K. Campbell Reinbold, Idaho St, 11/15/03 6
11 K. Christensen Shumway, Texas, 11/15/07 6
11 Jessica Ringwood, Utah St., 11/9/12 6
11 Niki Fernandes, Colorado, 11/21/13 6
11 Mikayla Colohan, Boise State, 11/15/19 6
11 Cameron Tucker, Virginia, 11/20/21 6

Saves

Rk Name, Opponent, Date Saves
1 Camille Thomas, Santa Clara, 11/15/97 10
1 Sabrina Macias Davis, Stan., 11/29/19 10
3 McKinzie Olson, USC, 11/15/2008 7
3 Erica Owens, Marquette, 11/17/2012 7
3 Katherine Snyder, Colorado, 11/10/2014 7
3 Sabrina Macias Davis, NC State, 11/21/19 7
3 Cassidy Smith, Santa Clara, 12/3/21 7
8 Jennifer Waldron, Stanford, 11/11/1998 6
8 Amanda Gott, Utah, 11/14/2002 6
8 Erika Woodbury, Portland, 11/9/2006 6
8 Erica Owens, UNC, 11/23/2012 6

Quickest Goals Scored

Time  Name, Opponent, Date
2:45  Makaylie Moore vs. South Carolina, 21
3:39  Olivia Wade vs. Stanford, 22
3:58              Cameron Tucker vs. Alabama, 21                                   
4:47               Sara Reading vs. Santa Clara , 00
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15; Second Round
Utah Valley, 1-0 W; at Stanford, 2-1 L

2016; Sweet Sixteen
UNLV, 2-0 W; vs. Oklahoma, 2-1 W; at South 
Carolina, 1-0 L

2018; First Round
at TCU, 2-1 L

2019; Elite Eight
Boise State, 5-1 W; Louisville, 4-0 W; NC State, 
3-0 W; at Stanford, 5-1 L

2020-21 (Covid); First Round
at Virgina, 2-0 L

2021; College Cup Finals Appearance
New Mexico, 6-0 W; Alabama, 4-1 W; at Vir-
ginia, 1-0 W; South Carolina, 4-1 W; at Santa 
Clara, 0-0 T (3-2 PKs); Florida State, 0-0T (3-4 
PKs)

2022; Sweet Sixteen
vs. UVU, 3-0 W; Stanford, 0-0T (5-4 PKs); at 
UNC, 3-2 L

2023; College Cup
vs. Utah St., 2-0 W; USC, 1-0 W; Michigan St, 
3-1 W; UNC, 4-3 W; Stanford, 0-2, L

 2023 WOMEN’S SOCCER RECORDS TOURNAMENT RESULTS

NCAA Tournament Appearances: 22
97, 98, 99, 00, 01, 02, 03, 05, 06, 07, 08, 09, 10, 
12, 13, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 20-21, 21, 22, 23

Third Round (“Sweet 16”) Appearances: 8
98, 00, 03, 12, 16, 19, 21, 22, 23

Quarterfinal (“Elite Eight”) Appearances: 4
03, 12, 19, 21, 23

College Cup Appearances: 2
21, 23

Overall Record: 27-20-8
Home Record: 19-3-2
Away Record: 2-14-3
Neutral Record: 6-3-3

1997; First Round
at Santa Clara, 1-0 L

1998; Sweet Sixteen
Stanford, 6-1 W; at UCLA, 2-0 W; at Santa 
Clara, 3-0 L

1999; Second Round
California, 2-0 W; at Santa Clara, 2-0 L

2000; Sweet Sixteen 
First Round Bye; Stanford, 5-0 W; Santa Clara, 
2-1 L (1OT)

2001; Second Round 
vs. Kansas, 1-0 W; at Nebraska, 3-0 L

2002; First Round 
(No. 4 Seed): Utah, 3-2 L (1 OT)

2003; Elite Eight 
vs. Colorado, 2-0 W; vs. Idaho State, 2-0 W; at 
Villanova, 0-0 T (5-3 PKs); at UConn, 3-1 L

2005; First Round
(No. 4 Seed): vs. Weber State, 1-1 T (4-3 PKs)

2006; First Round
at Portland, 2-1 L

2007; First Round
at Texas, 2-0 L

2008; Second Round
Virginia Tech, 2-0 W; USC 1-1 T (3-2 PKs)

2009; Second Round
vs. UCSB, 2-0 W; at Stanford, 2-0 L

2010; First Round
at UCLA, 0-0 T (4-3 PKs)

2012; Elite Eight
(No. 1 Seed): Utah State, 2-1 W; Auburn, 1-0 W; 
Marquette, 0-0 T (6-5 PKs); North Carolina, 2-1 
L (2OT)

2013; Second Round
Weber State, 4-0 W; vs. Colorado, 2-1 L

2014; First Round
at Colorado, 2-0 L
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